N200003586					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100339001671				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/206(107020 **25.00 03/27 20 -11009 011 **11.11				
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE,				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FL E				
Office Use Only					
	N CULEIT MAR TROOP				

COVER LETTER 、

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

•

NATIANAL HAITIAN CONVENTION, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: ___

Already paid Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>SERGE</u> JEROHE Name (Printed or typed)

6081 Walnut Hill Dr. Address Lake Worth, FL 33467 City. State & Zip

561-329-5888 Davtime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RE.

2020 MA1

···||:|3

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 9, 2020

SERGE JEROME 6081 WALNUT HILL DR LAKE WORTH, FL 33467

SUBJECT: NATIONAL HAITIAN CONVENTION, INC. Ref. Number: W20000013932

We have received your document for NATIONAL HAITIAN CONVENTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 720A00003067

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Compositions DO DOX (207 Tallahayana Florida 20214

FILED

2020 MAR 30 PM 4: 20

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation NonHotit

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

CONVENTION LLC NATIONA HAITIAN

Enter Name of Other Business Entity

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a ____ (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of ______FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

11/25/2014 on

;

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

Northerit 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u>:

NATIONAL HAITIAN CONVENTIONTNC. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation Nen Profit

effective on 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: DATE OF FILING (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 3 = day of March	•
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporati	ion:
Signature of Chairman. Vice Charman, Director, O	Officer, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an
Incorporator: Printed Name: SERGE SERDINE Title:	CHAIRMAN
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Busine	
Signature:	•
Printed Name: SERGE JEROME	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil	lity Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative	e.
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Орцопаl)

		NCORPORATION	FILED
•	· · ·	er 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	2020 MAR 30 PM 4: 20
<u>ARTICLE1 NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall	Ibe: NATIONAL H	ALTIAN CONVENTIO	N. INC.
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL (</u>)FFICE		2020 MAR 30 PM 4: 20 IN. INC TALLAHASSEE, FL
Principal <u>stree</u>		Mailing address, if di	flerent is:
3200 Rob	erts Lane	6081 Walnut t	TILL D.R.
Lake Wor	h, FL 33461	Lake Worth, 3	FL 33467
ARTICLE III PURPOSE			
The purpose for which the corp	oration is organized is: <u>To L</u>	mere our Hait,	an identity
through Fello	wship unity.	strength and a pla	florm for the
Hartian dias	hma		7
- Hammana	pola		1 + > - /+ -
10 provide	eadership, inc	ouragement, and on, and other reg	merworking
to our ann	ual conventi	on, and other reg	unal activities
			<u></u>
ARTICLE IV MANNER OI	FELECTION The manner in whi	ch the directors are elected and appoint	ed: the director
		y by the convention	
MILL DE IXICAE	an an -amaian	y sig the convension	1 8 may.
<u>ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFF</u>	ICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
CHA	IRMAN	and Title: Other O. Noel	D. I. P. dat
<i>, , , , , , , , , ,</i>	3		
Address 6081 W	Dalnut Hill DR. Addr	css: <u>30 Countrup</u>	ide Lane
Lake U	Dorth, F/ 33467	Milton, Mar	s 02186
T	10 - 11		1 + 7
Name and Title: Diane JG	ount-Jurin, tog Ad-Name	and Title: <u>Marc-Elie</u> Marc-Elie Marc-Elie	orissel, ireasurer
71001055	7.50		
39 Par	ndegat 15HSt.	Lake Worth	n FL 33467
	n. N.Y. 11236		
	Jerome, Secretaryom	and Title:	
in and mer portunia	preside Circle Addr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		ess:	
Welling	on, FL 33414		
5			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
	Address:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:Address:	
The <u>name and Florida</u> Name:	<u>STEREDAGENT</u> <u>street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: <u>SERGE JEROME</u> 6081 Walnut HILL Dr Lake Worth, FL. 33467	2020 HAR 30 PH 4: 20 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL
ARTICLE VIIINCO The name and address Name: Address:	ORPORAT <u>OR</u>	; 20 STATE
ARTICLE VIII EFFI Effective date, if other t	<u>ECTIVE DATE:</u>	

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept fervice of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>03-03-202</u>0 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree forms as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>_03-03-2020</u> Date